



Dhanlaxmi FABRICS LTD.

Corporate Office : 401/402, Kailash Corporate Lounge, Veer Savarkar Marg, Park Site, Vikhroli (West) Mumbai - 400 079.
Phone : 022-25181103 / 25181102 • CIN No. : L17120MH1992PLC068861

Date: 12.11.2022

To,
The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd
Corporate Relationship Dept,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 521151

Sub: Newspaper Publication

Dear Madam/Sir,

The Statement of Unaudited Results for the half year and quarter ended 30th September, 2022 has been approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Friday, 11th November, 2022. The Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the half year and quarter ended 30th September, 2022 have been published in the newspapers viz. the Free Press Journal and Nav Shakti, Mumbai on 12th November, 2022 in terms of Regulation 30 and 47 (1) and (3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The photocopy of the newspaper cuttings are attached herewith for your information and records.

Kindly acknowledge the Receipt.

Thanking You
Yours Faithfully
For Dhanlaxmi Fabrics Limited

Mr. Vinod Jhavar
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00002903
Place: Mumbai



Encl: Newspaper cuttings

IndiarF
A Piramal Enterprises & Bain Capital Credit Partnership

INDIA RESURGENCE ARC PRIVATE LIMITED
3rd Floor, Piramal Tower, Peninsula Corporate Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013.
T: 022-68608500 / 68608501 | CIN: U67190MH2016PTC272471

POSSESSION NOTICE
(For immovable property)

As per APPENDIX-IV (See Rule 8(1))

Whereas, The Authorized Officer of Religare Finvest Limited (RFL) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued demand notice dated **25.10.2016** calling upon the Borrowers 1) **Shankar Sumant Dadarkar and 2) Shreerang Gangadhar Vaze** to repay the amount mentioned in the notices aggregating **Rs.2,66,72,036.57** (Rupees Two Crore Sixty Six Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Thirty Six and Paise Fifty Seven Only) as on 24.10.2016 with further interest thereon as mentioned in the notice, till the date of payment and incidental expenses, costs, charges incurred / to be incurred less recovery within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. Thereafter, RFL has assigned the facilities along with the underlying securities to India Resurgence ARC Trust II, of which India Resurgence ARC Private Limited is a Trustee, with effect from 05.11.2019.

The Borrower / Mortgagor / Guarantors having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower / Mortgagor / Guarantors and the public in general that the undersigned has taken **PHYSICAL possession** of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Sub Section (4) of Section 13 of Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002 and in compliance of Hon'ble CMM, order dated **11.08.2022** under section 14 of the said Act on this the **99th day of November of the year 2022.**

The Borrower / Mortgagor / Guarantors in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with it subject to the charge of the India Resurgence ARC Private Limited for an amount of **Rs.5,69,18,804** (Rupees Five Crore Sixty Nine Lakh Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred Four Only) as on **31.12.2021** with further interest thereon as mentioned in the notice, till the date of payment and incidental expenses, costs, charges incurred / to be incurred less recovery.

The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the SARFAESI Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

******DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY******

Shop No. 1,2,3,4 on Ground Floor measuring 1,210 sq. ft. built up area and Shop No. 1 and 2 on First Floor measuring 3,520 sq. ft. built up area, situated in B/Wing, Building No. 4, Tisk Nagar Sun View Co-Operative Housing Society bearing Sr. No. 14, CTS No. 16 part, Tisk Nagar, Chembur, Mumbai - 400 089.

Date: 09.11.2022
Place: Mumbai

Authorized Officer
India Resurgence ARC Private Limited

Debts Recovery Tribunal Mumbai (DRT 3)
1st Floor, MTNL Telephone Exchange Building, Sector - 30A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai- 400703.

Case No.:- OA/70/2020

Summons under sub-section (4) of section 19 of the Act, read with sub-rule (2A) of rule 5 of the Debt Recovery Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1993

Exh. No: 13

UNION BANK OF INDIA V/s M S NAVAL CREATION

To,

(1) **M S NAVAL CREATION**, D/W/S/O - Vivek, Gala No. 569 Ground Floor, Near Gram Panchayat Office Majipada, Naigaoan Tal. Vasai, Palghar, Maharashtra- 401208. Also At: And S.No. 137, 13, Wakipadabajar, Talao Road, Juchandra, Vasai, Palghar, Maharashtra- 401208.

(2) **MR. VIVEK RAMGOPAL SHARMA**, 301, A Wing Vidhya Vasini Dham, Navghar Road, Bhayandar East, Thane, Maharashtra- 401105.

SUMMONS

WHEREAS, OA/70/2020 was listed before Hon'ble Presiding Officer/ Registrar on **03.07.2019** WHEREAS this Hon'ble Tribunal is pleased to issue summons/ notice on the said Application under section 19(4) of the Act, (OA) filed against you for recovery of **Rs. 23,40,696.03/-** (application along with copies of documents etc. annexed).

In accordance with sub-section (4) of section 19 of the Act, you, the defendants are directed as under:-

i) to show cause within thirty days of the service of summons as to why relief prayed for should not be granted;

ii) to disclose particulars of properties or assets other than properties and assets specified by the applicant under serial number 3A of the original applications;

iii) you are restrained from dealing with or disposing of secured assets or such other assets and properties disclosed under serial number 3A of the original application, pending hearing and disposal of the application for attachment of properties;

iv) you shall not transfer by way of sale, lease or otherwise, except in the ordinary course of his business any of the assets over which security interest is created and / or other assets and properties specified or disclosed under serial number 3A of the original application without the prior approval of the Tribunal;

v) you shall be liable to account for the sale proceeds realised by sale of secured assets or other assets and properties in the ordinary course of business and deposit such sale proceeds in the account maintained with the bank or financial institutions holding security interest over such assets.

You are also directed to file the written statement with a copy thereof furnished to the applicant and to appear before Registrar on **20.01.2023 at 10:30 A.M.** failing which the application shall be heard and decided in your absence.

Given under my hand and the seal of this Tribunal on this Date: 28/10/2022.

Sd/-
The Officer Authorised to issue Summons,
Sanjai Jaiswal, DRT-III, Mumbai

APPENDIX IV
(See rule 8 (1))

POSSESSION NOTICE
(for immovable property)

Whereas,

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the **INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED (CIN:L65922DL2005PLC136029)** under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated **11.03.2022** calling upon the Borrowers **AHJIIT ANIRUDDH JADHAV AND KHUSHBOO SUBHASH KAPSE** to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice being **Rs. 1,84,103.20** (Rupees One Lakh Eighty Four Thousand One Hundred Three and Paise Twenty Only) against Loan Account No. **HHEVSH0458906** as on **25.02.2022** and interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice.

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken **symbolic possession** of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on **07.11.2022.**

The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the **INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED** for an amount of **Rs. 1,84,103.20** (Rupees One Lakh Eighty Four Thousand One Hundred Three and Paise Twenty Only) as on **25.02.2022** and interest thereon.

The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the Act in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

FLAT BEARING NUMBER 501 ADMEASURING 385 SQUARE FEET EQUIVALENT TO 35.78 SQUARE METER (CARPET AREA) ON THE FIFTH FLOOR IN BUILDING KNOWN AS SUMEDH, WING NUMBER 'B' IN THE RESIDENTIAL COMPLEX KNOWN AS 'ZEN COUNTRY' CONSTRUCTED ON LAND ADMESURING 1-79-0 HRP (3-16-0) AND WHICH IS PART OF GUT NUMBER 45 AND BEARING GUT NUMBER 45 HISSA NUMBER 1 SITUATED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF VILLAGE PADGHAVLI, TALUKA SUBDHAGAD, DISTRICT RAIGAD, PANVEL-410205, MAHARASHTRA TOGETHER WITH GRANT OF RIGHT OF WAT THROUGH GUT NUMBER 48 AND ADJOINING GUT NUMBER 45/2 AND 47 BELONGING TO NIRVANA ALIVE.

Sd/-
Authorized Officer
INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

Date : 07.11.2022
Place: RAIGAD

IRONWOOD EDUCATION LIMITED
(Formerly known as GREYCELLS EDUCATION LIMITED)

Regd. Office : KHIL House, 70-C Nehru Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400 099
CIN NO: L65910MH1983PLC030838 Website: www.ironwoodworld.com
Email ID:cs@ironwoodworld.com Contact No. 022-26631834

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

₹.in Lakhs, (except share and per share data, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30th Sept, 2022	30th June, 2022	30th Sept, 2021	30th Sept, 2022	30th Sept, 2021	31st March, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	36.12	67.93	18.57	104.06	103.47	219.12
2	Profit/(loss) before share of profit/(loss) of joint ventures, exceptional item and tax	(63.01)	(41.02)	(90.31)	(104.03)	(101.98)	(167.87)
3	Profit/(Loss) before share of profit/loss of joint ventures and tax	(63.01)	(41.02)	(90.31)	(104.03)	(101.98)	(167.87)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	(62.74)	(40.75)	(92.16)	(103.49)	(106.17)	(189.52)
5	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period	(47.22)	(26.29)	(91.15)	(73.50)	(104.63)	(180.44)
6	Paid-up Equity Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	790.77	790.77	790.77	790.77	790.77	790.77
7	Reserve Excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	616.69
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)	(0.79)	(0.52)	(1.17)	(1.31)	(1.34)	(2.40)
	(1) Basic	(0.79)	(0.52)	(1.17)	(1.31)	(1.34)	(2.40)
	(2) Diluted	(0.79)	(0.52)	(1.17)	(1.31)	(1.34)	(2.40)

Notes:

1) The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th November, 2022. The statutory auditors have carried out the limited review of the results.

2) These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules 2015, (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. The date of transition to Ind AS is 1st April, 2016. These results have been prepared in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016.

3) Brief of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2022

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30th Sept, 2022	30th June, 2022	30th Sept, 2021	30th Sept, 2022	30th Sept, 2021	31st March, 2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from Operations	18.81	27.44	4.22	46.25	21.56	74.12
Profit/(Loss) before tax	(36.48)	(31.78)	(52.70)	(68.26)	(71.21)	(90.21)
Profit/(Loss) after tax	(36.21)	(31.51)	(52.43)	(67.72)	(70.67)	(93.34)
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss)	(36.45)	(31.75)	(52.67)	(68.20)	(71.15)	(92.78)

4) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Result for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Result for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 are available on the website of the company www.ironwoodworld.com and on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Dharmesh Parekh
Executive Director
DIN : 03102365

Place: Mumbai
Date: 11th November, 2022

Money mart Securities Private Limited
Regd. Office : A-71, TTC Thane Belapur Road, Kopar Khairane, Navi Mumbai, Thane - 400 709, India
Email : mmspl@privi.co.in | Phone : +91 22 33043500 / 33043600 | Fax : +91 22 27783049
Website : www.moneymartsp.com | CIN : U67120MH1995PTC086563

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2022

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	3,27,17,376	NA	6,13,28,195	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	55,38,476	NA	1,60,61,129	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	55,38,476	NA	2,26,84,193	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	44,90,568	NA	1,03,07,475	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,24,00,90,209	NA	3,67,15,83,173	
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	87,00,47,360	NA	86,82,34,860	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,73,39,09,137	NA	1,71,35,16,021	
8	Securities Premium Account	1,67,17,75,960	NA	1,67,17,75,960	
9	Net worth	2,60,39,56,497	NA	2,58,17,50,881	
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,28,48,44,236	NA	58,03,42,242	
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.49	NA	0.22	
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	NA	NA	NA	
	1. Basic:	0.31	NA	0.16	
	2. Diluted:	0.30	NA	0.15	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	NA	Nil	
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	Nil	NA	Nil	
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.02	NA	0.04	
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.84	NA	1.72	

#-Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Notes:

1) The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs with effect from April 1, 2019, with a transition date of April 1, 2021. For all periods upto and including the quarter ended September 30, 2021, the Company prepared its financial statements in accordance with the previously applicable Indian GAAP (Previous GAAP).

2) The above is an extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (URL: https://www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (URL: https://moneymartsp.com).

3) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (URL: https://www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company. (URL: https://moneymartsp.com)

4) The impact on net profit/ loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

For Money mart Securities Private Limited
Sd/-
Arun Newalkar
Director
DIN: 09150690

Place: Navi Mumbai
Date: November 10, 2022

NOTICE
TATA ELXSI LIMITED

Registered Office : ITPB Road, Whitefield, Bengaluru, Karnataka - 560048

Notice is hereby given that the certificates for the undermentioned securities of the Company have been lost/misaid and the holder of the said securities has applied to the Company to issue duplicate certificate.

Any person who has a claim in respect to the said securities should lodge such claim with the company at its Registered Office within 15 days from this date, else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate without further intimation.

Name of holder	Kind of Securities and face value	No. of Securities	Distinctive Numbers
Sneha Bhupendra Gandhi	Equity Shares of face value Rs. 10/-	100	14914111-14914210

Place: Mumbai
Date: 12/11/2022

Sd/-
Sneha Ashish Shah (Sneha Bhupendra Gandhi)

G. G. DANDEKAR MACHINE WORKS LIMITED
Regd. Office: 211/A, MIDC, Butibori Industrial Area, Village Kinhi, Tal. Hingana, Dist. Nagpur-441122
Tel.: (07103) 295109; CIN: L70100MH1938PLC002869 Email: cs@ggdandekar.com; Website: www.ggdandekar.com

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ending 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ending 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ending 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ending 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half Year ending 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ending 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
		1.	Total income from Operations	85.12	119.38	46.62	2,138.44	85.12	119.38
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-37.20	-70.31	-65.31	1,720.84	-37.20	-70.31	-65.31	1,720.84
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-37.20	-70.31	-65.31	1,720.84	-37.20	-70.31	-65.31	1,720.84
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) (Consolidated includes share of profit in associate company)	-50.04	-105.57	-66.51	1,645.31	30.28	1.81	-73.35	1,648.15
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-50.04	-26.33	-65.99	1,547.34	30.28	81.05	-72.83	1,550.19
6.	Equity Share Capital	47.61	47.61	47.61	47.61	47.61	47.61	47.61	47.61
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	5,425.05	-	-	-	5,551.24
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (Not annualized) -								
	1. Basic:	-1.05	-2.22	-1.40	34.56	0.64	0.04	-1.54	34.62
	2. Diluted:	-1.05	-2.22	-1.40	34.56	0.64	0.04	-1.54	34.62

Note:

(a) The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 10, 2022.

(b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com & at Company's website www.ggdandekar.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Pranav Deshpande
Executive Director (DIN: 06467549)

Place: Pune
Date: November 10, 2022

SHERATON PROPERTIES & FINANCE LIMITED
CIN - L45202MH1985PLC036920
Regd. Office: Bhansali House, A-5, Off Veera Desai Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400053
Phone : (91-22) 2621 6000 • Fax: (91-22) 2621 6077
E-mail: sheratonproperties@gmail.com • Website: www.sheratonproperties.in

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022

(₹ in Lakhs) (Except Earning Per Share)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30-09-2022	30-09-2022	30-09-2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	236.62	236.63	117.42
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before Tax and Extraordinary Items)	230.55	226.88	116.86
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Extraordinary Items)	230.55	226.88	116.86
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary Items)	173.45	169.77	88.36
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,243.09	(1,065.68)	1,167.91
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹10/- each)	120.00	120.00	120.00
7.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	14.45	14.15	7.36

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Second Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly results of the Company are posted on Company's website (www.sheratonproperties.in) and on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) where the Company's shares are listed.

2. The Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 11th November, 2022. The Financials Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For Sheraton Properties & Finance Limited
Sd/-
Meenakshi J. Bhansali
Director
DIN: 06936671

Place: Mumbai
Date: 11th November, 2022

Dhanlaxmi Fabrics Ltd.
CIN: L17120MH1992PLC068861
Regd. Off: at Bhopar Village, Mangada Road, Dombivli (E), Thane, Maharashtra - 421204.
Corp. Off: 401, Kalish Corporate Loungh, Opp Kalish Business Park, Vikroli (West) - Mumbai - Maharashtra - 400079
Tel No. 0251-2870589 | Email: info@dfl.net.in | Website: www.dfl.net.in

BSE Code: 521151

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2022 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ending 30.09.2022 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ending 30.06.2022 (UnAudited)	Quarter Ending 30.09.2021 (UnAudited)	Year Ending 31.03.2022 (Audited)
	Total income from operations and other revenues	2049.97	1985.91	1591.45
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax before Extraordinary items	(51.90)	182.16	0.31	26.16
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	12.23	84.90	(9.96)	74.30
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	10.57	63.56	(7.49)	54.06
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the shares Rs 10/-)	858.11	858.11	858.11	858.11
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	4402.35
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each)				
Basic :	0.12	0.74	(0.09)	0.63
Diluted :	0.12	0.74	(0.09)	0.63
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each)				
Basic :	0.12	0.74	(0.09)	0.63
Diluted :	0.12	0.74	(0.09)	0.63

Note: (1). The above financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th November, 2022. (2). These Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment thereon. (3). The Limited Review of the above result for the quarter and Six Month ended on 30th September 2022 has been carried out by the Auditor in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LO

LIBORD FINANCE LIMITED CIN: L6590MH1994PLC077482 Regd. Office: 104, M.K. Bhawan, 300, Shahid Bhagat Singh Road, Fort, Mumbai 400001 Phone: 022-22658108 / 09 E-mail: investorrelations@libord.com						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs)						
Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended
Total Income from Operations	31.83	48.56	16.85	31.83	48.56	16.85
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	18.37	3.59	1.03	18.37	3.59	1.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	17.46	2.68	0.62	17.46	2.68	0.62
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	13.25	(1.03)	2.59	13.25	(1.03)	2.59
Equity Share Capital	1570.00	1570.00	1570.00	1570.00	1570.00	1570.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	65.77	65.77	66.07	65.77	66.07	66.07
Net Worth	1635.77	1635.77	1636.07	1635.77	1636.07	1636.07
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
1. Basic:	0.11	0.02	0.00	0.11	0.02	0.00
2. Diluted:	0.11	0.02	0.00	0.11	0.02	0.00

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.libord.com. For Libord Finance Limited
Place : Mumbai
Date: November 11, 2022
Dr. Vandna Dangi-Managing Director

Government of Goa
Directorate of Food & Drugs Administration
Bambolim Goa
Tender Notice
(E-Tendering Mode only)

Tender Notice 9/DFDA/FDL/PT/2022-23/5999 dt : 10/11/2022

For Purchase of Instruments & Equipments has been issued and the same is displayed on website <https://eprocure.goa.gov.in>, www.etender.goa.gov.in or www.dfgda.goa.gov.in for participation of interested firms.

DI/Adv/1361/2022

Wear Mask, Follow Physical Distancing, Maintain Hand Hygiene

Dhanlaxmi Fabrics Ltd.
CIN: L17120MH1992PLC068861
Regd. Off: at Bhopar Village, Manpada Road, Dombivli (E), Thane, Maharashtra - 421204.
Corp. Off: 401, Kailash Corporate Lough, Opp Kailash Business Park, Vikroli (West), - Mumbai - Maharashtra - 400079
Tel No: 0251-2870589 | Email: info@dfn.net.in | Website: www.dfn.net.in
BSE Code: 521151

Extract of Standalone UnAudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2022 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended	
	30.09.2022 (UnAudited)	30.06.2022 (UnAudited)	30.09.2022 (UnAudited)	30.06.2022 (UnAudited)
Total income from operations and other revenues	2049.97	182.16	1591.45	0.31
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax before Extraordinary Items	(51.90)			
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	12.23	84.90	(9.96)	74.30
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	10.57	63.56	(7.49)	54.06
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the shares Rs 10/-)	858.11	858.11	858.11	858.11
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)				4402.35
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each)				
Basic:	0.12	0.74	(0.09)	0.63
Diluted:	0.12	0.74	(0.09)	0.63
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs 10 / - each)				
Basic:	0.12	0.74	(0.09)	0.63
Diluted:	0.12	0.74	(0.09)	0.63

Note: (1). The above financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th November, 2022. (2). These Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment thereon. (3). The Limited Review of the above result for the quarter and Six Month ended on 30th September 2022 has been carried out by the Auditor in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015. (4). The Exceptional Items of Current Quarter comprises of VAT Refund received Rs. 49.57 Lacs and Bad Debts (Net) of Rs. 14.56 Lacs. (5). The activities of the company relate to two Segment i.e. Fabric and Processing. Since Company has started Segmental reporting in 4th quarter of Financial Year 2021-22 hence Segment wise Comparable figures are not available. (6). The figures of September quarter are the balancing figures between half yearly figures in respect of the full six month and published first quarter of current financial year. (7). Previous period figures have been regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable with current period figures. (8). The above is an extract of the detailed format of the above result for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2022 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2022 Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dfn.net.in).

Extract of Consolidated UnAudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2022 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended	
	30.09.2022 (UnAudited)	30.06.2022 (UnAudited)	30.09.2022 (UnAudited)	30.06.2022 (UnAudited)
Total income from operations and other revenues	2251.60	2247.29	1680.51	7101.95
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax before Extraordinary Items	(23.33)	173.02	18.83	46.32
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	15.97	75.76	8.56	90.56
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	13.46	51.55	8.56	61.62
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the shares Rs 10/-)	858.11	858.11	858.11	858.11
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)				4587.49
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each)				
Basic:	0.16	0.80	0.10	0.72
Diluted:	0.16	0.80	0.10	0.72
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs 10 / - each)				
Basic:	0.16	0.80	0.10	0.72
Diluted:	0.16	0.80	0.10	0.72

Note: (1). The above financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th November, 2022. (2). These Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment thereon. (3). The Limited Review of the above result for the quarter and Six Month ended on 30th September 2022 has been carried out by the Auditor in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015. (4). The Exceptional Items of Current Quarter comprises of VAT Refund received Rs. 49.57 Lacs and Bad Debts (Net) of Rs. 10.28 Lacs. (5). The activities of the company relate to two Segment i.e. Fabric and Processing. Since Company has started Segmental reporting in 4th quarter of Financial Year 2021-22 hence Segment wise Comparable figures are not available. (6). The figures of September quarter are the balancing figures between half yearly figures in respect of the full six month and published first quarter of current financial year. (7). Previous period figures have been regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable with current period figures. (8). Consolidated result represent the combine result of M/s Dhanlaxmi Fabrics Pvt Ltd and its subsidiary Companies M/s Western Chloride & Chemicals Pvt Ltd, M/s. Dhanesh Fabrics Pvt Ltd and M/s. DFL Fabrics Pvt Ltd. (9). The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended 30.09.2022 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2022 Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dfn.net.in).

For Dhanlaxmi Fabrics Ltd.
Vinod Jhawar
(Managing Director - DIN: 00022903)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12.11.2022

OLYMPIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN : L52100MH1987PLC045248

Regd Office: C-205, Synthofine Industrial Estate, Behind Virwani Industrial Estate, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063
Tel: +91 22 42026868 Email: info@olympiaindustriestd.com | Web: www.olympiaindustriestd.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs except Earning Per Share)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter ended		For the Half Year ended		Year Ended 31-03-2022 (Audited)
		30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	10,170.53	17,821.97	2,826.63	27,992.50	5,167.07
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.54	38.22	17.87	63.76	37.52
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.54	38.22	17.87	63.76	37.52
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17.29	25.47	1.11	42.76	4.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income)	26.85	34.92	10.59	61.77	23.13
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value: Rs. 10/- each)	602.36	602.36	602.36	602.36	602.36
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					3,293.00
8	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value : Rs. 10/- per share)					
(1) Basic (Rs.)	0.29	0.42	0.02	0.71	0.07	0.85
(2) Diluted (Rs.)	0.29	0.42	0.02	0.71	0.07	0.85

NOTES:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2022 is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.olympiaindustriestd.com).
2) The above Unaudited Financial Results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th November, 2022.

**For and behalf of Board
For Olympia Industries Limited
SD/-
Navin Pansari
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00085711**

जाहीर नोटिस

तमाम लोकां कळविण्यात येते की, गाडी अंजित १. श्रीमती गायत्री गंगापदा गुजा, २. कु. माया गंगापदा गुजा (लना आगोदरचे नाव) उर्फ श्रीमती माया विनोद गुजा (लना नंतरचे नाव) ३. श्री. विंदम गंगापदा गुजा ४. श्री. विनोद गंगापदा गुजा ५. श्री. विकास गंगापदा गुजा नं १ यांचे पती व नं २ न प यांचे वडील श्री. गंगापदा दे. गुजा यांचा दिनांक ३१.०८.२०२२ रोजी मृत्यू झालेला आहे. कै. श्री. गंगापदा दे. गुजा हे मरणा नंतर ३०/०९/२०२२, दुसरा नसला, मायां शांतिग संस्था को. ऑप. हौ. सो. ली. गुळनाथ नगर, अंबाडी रोड, गाव मौजे नवघर, ता. वसई, जि. पालघर चे मह मालक आहे. मारे अंजितली मार विलिंगी चे योग्यी कडे मार मरणाचे न्याचे अंजित शरीरफिकेट त्यांच्या नावावर करण्यासाठी अर्ज केलेला आहे. मार मरणाचे बावत यापुर्वी पहिले पत्रकार मे. मायां कंठकान कंपनी व दुसरे पत्रकार १. अविंद भाई पटेल २. उषा अविंद पटेल यांचे मध्ये झालेले दिनांक १५.०४.१९९७ रोजी झालेले करगनाम व मुळ पावती महाळ झालेले आहेत. मार मरणाकेंबावत कोणीही इमामचे मालकी, वारसा, गहाण, कुळगण, तंभेच कच्चा, गहाण, दान, वक्षीय, भांदपुत, अपा इतर दुस-या कुटुंब्याही प्रकारे हक्क असल्या मरची नोटिस प्रसिध्द झाल्यापासुन चौदा दिव्यांच्या आत पुरायगाह व योग्य त्या कागदापत्रामह मारे पत्त्यार : दुवे हायड, स्टेल, वारुपुत, वसाई प., ता. वसाई, जि. पालघर ४०१२०२, येथे लेगी कळवावी अन्यथा मार मरणाच्या विक्रीबावत कुटुंबीही हक्क नाही व असल्यास तो कायमची सोडुन दिली आहे असे मजजुन आमाचे अंजित मार विक्री व्यक्ती गुण कर्तनील हयाचे नोंद घ्यावी.

अंज. नागेण जे. दुवे
टिकाण : वसाई दिनांक ११.११.२०२२

M/s. UNIVERSAL ARTS LIMITED
CIN: L22300MH1995PLC091082

Plot No. 45, Ganpati Bhavan, M. G. Road, Goregaon (West), Mumbai - 400 062 • Tel.: 2874 8995 / 2874 9001
Email : universalartslimited@hotmail.com • Web.: www.universal-arts.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30.09.2022 (Rs. In lacs)

Particulars	For the quarter ended	Corresponding Quarter ended	Preceding Quarter ended	For the half year ended	Corresponding half year ended	For the period ended
	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1) Total Income from Operations	-	50.23	12.41	12.41	71.45	109.26
2) Net Profit/(Loss) from continuing operations after tax	(6.52)	(4.04)	0.60	(5.93)	(8.79)	(18.40)
3) Net Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations after Tax	(6.52)	(4.04)	0.60	(5.93)	(8.79)	(18.40)
4) Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)						
5) Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10 per Share)	996.99	996.99	996.99	996.99	996.99	996.99
6) Other Equity Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	(310.07)	(291.66)	(310.07)	(310.07)	(291.66)	(291.66)
7) Earnings per share (Face Value Rs. 10 per share):						
(a) Basic	(0.07)	(0.04)	0.01	(0.06)	(0.09)	(0.18)
(b) Diluted	(0.07)	(0.04)	0.01	(0.06)	(0.09)	(0.18)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2022 (Rs. In lacs)

Particulars	For the quarter ended	Corresponding Quarter ended	Preceding Quarter ended	For the half year ended	Corresponding half year ended	For the period ended
	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1) Total income from Operations	-	50.23	12.40	12.40	71.45	109.26
2) Net Profit/(Loss) from continuing operations after tax	(6.04)	(3.56)	1.06	(4.98)	(7.84)	(16.49)
3) Net Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations after Tax	(6.04)	(3.56)	1.06	(4.98)	(7.84)	(16.49)
4) Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)						
5) Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10 per Share)	996.99	996.99	996.99	996.99	996.99	996.99
6) Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	(220.97)	(204.48)	(220.97)	(220.97)	(204.48)	(204.48)
7) Earnings per share (Face Value Rs. 10 per share):						
(a) Basic	(0.06)	(0.04)	0.01	(0.05)	(0.08)	(0.17)
(b) Diluted	(0.06)	(0.04)	0.01	(0.05)	(0.08)	(0.17)

NOTES:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (URL : www.bseindia.com)
2) The above results are in compliance of Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. The results for the previous periods have been restated to comply with IND AS and are comparable on like to like basis.
3) Statement of reconciliation of net PAT under IND AS and net PAT reported under previous Indian GAAP (IGAAP) for the previous periods is not applicable as there is no difference between net PAT under IND AS and net PAT as per IGAAP.

**For and on behalf of the Board
Universal Arts Limited
SD/-
Manish Shah
DIN: 00434171
Managing Director**

Place : Mumbai
Date : 10/11/2022

युनिव्हर्सल स्टार्च-केम अलाईड लि.

नों. कार्यालय : म्हाडे पेन बिल्डिंग, २रा मजला, सेनापती बापट मार्ग, दादर (प.), मुंबई-४०० २०८
सीआयएन नं. : एल२४१९एमएच१९७३पीएलसी०१६२४७

३० सप्टेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्थ वर्ष साठी अलिप्त अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

अ. क्र.	वर्ष	संपलेली तिमाही				संपलेले अर्थ वर्ष	संपलेले वर्ष
		३०.०९.२०२२	३०.०६.२०२२	३०.०९.२०२१	३०.०९.२०२१		
		अलेखापरिहित	अलेखापरिहित	अलेखापरिहित	अलेखापरिहित	अलेखापरिहित	लेखापरिहित
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१,७२४.५५	१,३६४.५९	१,१३२.८७	२,५६७.९४	२,९६६.५१	४,८४४.५४
२	वर्षाकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादामक आणि/किंवा अन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	२४.५३	२३८.८७	३०७.५५	२६३.४०	६१४.२४	१,५७९.५०
३	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामक आणि/किंवा अन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	२४.५३	२३८.८७	३०७.५५	२६३.४०	६१४.२४	१,५७९.५०
४	कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादामक आणि/किंवा अन्यसाधारण बाबींनंतर)	१५.२२	१६६.०४	२२८.६१	१८२.२८	४५०.१६	१,१४३.८२
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करोत्तर) आणि इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (करोत्तर) धरून)	१६.२६	१६६.०४	३२८.६५	१८२.३२	४५०.२०	१,१४४.०३
६	समभाग भांडवल	४२०	४२०	४२०	४२०	४२०	४२०
७	मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरिहित ताळेबंदानत दाखवल्याप्रमाणे राखीव (पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वागवून)						२,०९१.२७
८	प्रति भाग प्राप्ती (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- चे) (अड्विंड आणि खंडित कामकाजासाठी) - १. मुलभूत : २. सौमिकत:	०.३६	३.९५	७.८२	४.२२	१०.७२	२७.२३

टिपः
प) वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग अंड अड डिस्कलोर रिव्चायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसकडे सादर केलेल्या तिमाही/वार्षिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशिलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही/वार्षिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या आणि युनिव्हर्सल स्टार्च लिमिटेडच्या वेबसाईट्स व उपलब्ध आहे. (सादरितकरणाच्या युआएएफ)
बी) लेखा पोषाभागातील बदलांमुळे निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा), एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न किंवा अन्य कोणत्याही संघर्षित वित्तीय बाबींनंतर होणारे परिणाम एका तटस्थीतका माध्यमातून कळवले जातील.
सी) प्रत्येक असलेल्या इंड-एएस रूल्स/एएस रूल्स नुसार अपवादामक आणि/किंवा अन्यसाधारण बाबी नफा आणि तोटा प्रकटित समाविष्टित केले आहेत.

युनिव्हर्सल स्टार्च-केम अलाईड लिमिटेड साठी
सही/-
जितेंद्रसिंह जे. रावत
अध्यक्ष आणि व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक
डीआयएन : ००२३५०१६

टिकाण : मुंबई
दिनांक : ११.११.२०२२

